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Typical Values Method Unit ATF Dexron III H

Density at 15°C
Viscosity at 40°C
Viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity Index 
Pour point
Flash point

kg/m³
mm²/s
mm²/s

°C
°C

DIN 51 757
DIN 51 562
DIN 51 562

DIN ISO 2909
DIN ISO 3016
DIN ISO 2592

847
38
7.8
182
-50
228

Our information is based on thorough research and maybe consider reliable, although not legally binding. The operating instruction 
and oil recommendation of vehicle and engine manufacturers must be followed. 

Procare ATF DX III H - fluid is an Automatic Transmission Fluid, which is made from 
mineral base oils and products from the synthetic technology, in combination with a 
special additive package.

Application
ATF Dexron III H is used in automatic vehicle gears, servo steerings, fluid couplings 
and hydrodynamic converters as well as in hydraulics of passenger cars, commercial 
vehicles, busses and construction vehicles, if an ATF of Dexron III H - type is recom-
mended.

Description

PRODUCT
INFORMATION

ATF DEXRON III H

Specification/Recommendations
 DEXRON III H und Dexron III G   Ford Mercon    
 Ford M2C138-CJ, M2C 166-H   Allison C-4
 MB 236.1, 236.5, 236.6 & 236.7   Allison TES, 389
 MAN 339 Typ Z1 & V1, Z2 & V2   Volvo 97340, 97341
 ZF  TE-ML  02F, 04D, 09,11A, 14A & 17C   Voith  55.6335 & 55.6336  

4 tr 5 ltr 20 ltr 208 ltr60 ltr1 ltrVOLUME

PACKAGING
1 Box

12 Pcs
1 Box
4 Pcs

1 Box
3 Pcs

1 Pc
Can

1 Pc
Drum

1 Pc
Drum


