



Product Information

ATF DEXRON III H

Description

Procare ATF DX III H - fluid is an Automatic Transmission Fluid, which is made from mineral base oils and products from the synthetic technology, in combination with a special additive package.

Application

ATF Dexron III H is used in automatic vehicle gears, servo steerings, fluid couplings and hydrodynamic converters as well as in hydraulics of passenger cars, commercial vehicles, busses and construction vehicles, if an ATF of Dexron III H - type is recommended.

Specification/Recommendations

- DEXRON III H und Dexron III G
- ◆ Ford M2C138-CJ, M2C 166-H
- ◆ MB 236.1, 236.5, 236.6 & 236.7
- ♦ MAN 339 Typ Z1 & V1, Z2 & V2
- ◆ ZF TE-ML 02F, 04D, 09,11A, 14A & 17C
- Ford Mercon
- ♦ Allison C-4
- ♦ Allison TES, 389
- ♦ Volvo 97340, 97341
- ♦ Voith 55.6335 & 55.6336

Typical Values	Method	Unit	ATF Dexron III H
Density at 15°C	DIN 51 757	kg/m ³	847
Viscosity at 40°C	DIN 51 562	mm ² /s	38
Viscosity at 100°C	DIN 51 562	mm²/s	7.8
Viscosity Index	DIN ISO 2909		182
Pour point	DIN ISO 3016	°C	-50
Flash point	DIN ISO 2592	°C	228
·			

Our information is based on thorough research and maybe consider reliable, although not legally binding. The operating instruction and oil recommendation of vehicle and engine manufacturers must be followed.

Volume	1 ltr	4 tr	5 ltr	20 ltr	60 ltr	208 ltr	
Packaging	1 Box 12 Pcs	1 Box 4 Pcs	1 Box 3 Pcs	1 Pc Can	l Pc Drum	l Pc Drum	

